
al waa WISE Vorart WilereapxvT gear /Tel | -0141-2292049 

(ase URaeT va Wort Aarea) 
- 0141-2292054 

National Highways Authority of Indias gaq _ ° “ _ 
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) /Eail : rojaipur@nhai.org 

afte srefera (ase) /Regional Office (Rajasthan) 

WR-120, SAGY, VATA ATL, BTAGL-302019 

F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur-302019 

No. NELAL/18013/1/2020-ROJ/Permission-OverheadCrossing-765KV/71/NH-11, 
km 317-318 /4493 Date: 11.03.2021 

INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS 

Sub.; Proposal for overhead crossing clearance of NH-11 (old NH-15) from Jaisalmer-Bikaner at 

Kam, 317 & 318 near Village-Kanji Ki Sird (Distt-Jodhpur) by LOOP-IN of 765 KV D/C Aymer- 

Bikaner Transmission Line at Bhadla-II by M/s. PGCIL-reg. 

Ref; 1. Chief Manager PGCL Letter no. 35 dated 04.02.2020. 

2. RO, MoRTH Jaipur letter no. RW/JAI /RAJ/PS/ Utility /2020/406 / 659 dt. 06.02.2020. 

3. PD, PlU-Bikaner letter no. 13018/1 /2015/NOC- Cthers-(B-P} /7706 dated 25.01.2021 

(received on 10.02.2021). 

  

Sir, 

It is to inform all concern that Chief Manager, M/s. PGCIL, Bikaner vide Jetter under reference (1) has 

submitted a proposal to RO, MoRTH, Jaipur/PD, PYU-Bikaner for the subjected work and PD, NHAL PT, 

Bikaner has forwarded the above proposal to this office vide letter under reference (3) for approval of the 

Competent Authority, Highway Administrator. 

2. The proposal is regarding permission for overhead crossing clearance of NH-11 (old NH-15) from 

Jaisalmer-Bikaner at Km. 317 & 318 near Village-Kanji Ki Sird (Distt-Jodhpur) by LOOP-IN of 765 KV D/C 

Ajmer-Bikaner Transmission Line at Bhadla-Il by M/s. PGCIL. 

3. As per Para-4 of Ministry's Circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the 

Highway Administration shall be put out in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections 

(on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest). 

4. In view of the above, before approval of the subject work, the comments / objections of affected public 

is hereby invited with reference to the Ministry's circular dated 22.11 .2016 due to overhead crossing clearance 

of NH-11 (old NH-15) from Jaisalmer-Bikaner at Km. 317 & 318 near Village-Kanji Ki Sird (Distt-Jodhpur) by 

LOOP-IN of 765 KV D/C Ajmer-Bikaner Transmission Line at Bhadla-II by M/s. PGCIL. The objections / 

comments may be addressed to the below mentioned address upto 07.04.2021, beyond due date, no 

comments / objections will be accepted. 
The Regional Officer, Regional Office - Jaipur 

National Highways Authority of India, 

F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.)-302019, 

Tel : 0141-2292049, 2292054 Email : rojaipur@nhai.org 

This is issued with the approval of the Regional Officer, NHAL, RO, Jaipur (Rajasthan). 

Yours faithfully, . 
    
       

hese 74 

(Kuldeep Songara) 

Dy. General Manager (T) 

Copy te: (i) Web Admn., NHAL HO, New Delhi - for uploading in NHAI's website [web-admin@nhai.org] 

Gi) Director, NIC, New Delhi - for uploading in Ministry's website. [mansoor@nic.in] 

(iii) PD, PIU-Bikaner: for information. 

(iv) Chief Manager, M/s. PGCIL, 6B-41, Jai Narayan Vyas Colony, Bikaner-334001: with the request 

to submit/ provide proof of deposition of License fee and required BG as well as proof of deposition 

of processing fee of Rs, 5.00 Lakh in ‘Bharat Kosh’ in compliance to NHAI Circular No. 7.5.3/2020 

dated 03.11.2020 within 30 days period of invitation of public comments. 

  
: h-5 Ud 6, Baez-10, Grant, we Resi genet es ~ - ae - 110075, GzaTG : 011-25074100, 25074200 taal : 011-25093507 / 25093514 

: , Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone: 0411-25074400, 25074200 Fax : 011-25093507/25093514



THA Use TSA onferersuy AP / Phone 0154-2224477 

  

(Fr area ate Term rete) Pa pak O181 2224077 ¢ / E-mail bikaner@nhai. National Highways Authority of India nhaitarergpen (Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) 
oneness aftatorn arabs gad, Paty 

jp Project implamentation Unit, Blkanor 
> ¥i-ao, argernsi, dha ie (®TRUT)- 334002 

C-38, Sadul Ganj, Bikaner {Ra).} - 334002 

URTATEAT 
No, (3018/1/201SANOC-Othee(B-Py 7 700 Dated: 45.01.2021 
Chie? General Manager (1) / RO 
National Highways Authority of India 
Regional Office, Jaipur 
I-12, Janpath, Shyam Nagar 
Fiipur (Raj) - 302019, 

Sub: Widening & strengthening of existing Bikaner-Phalodi section to Four lane 
Irom Km. 44200 to Km. 55+250 and Two Lane with PS from Km, 85+250 
fo km. 1634500 of NH-{5 on BOT (Toll) basis in the State of Rajasthan: 
Proposat for over head crossing clearance of NH-11 (Jaisalmer- 
Bikaner) at Milestone No, 317 & 318 near village Kanji Ki Sird by 
LOOP-IN/OUT of 765 KV DIC Ajmer- Bikaner TL in the state of 
Rajasthan-reg, 

Ref: [1] MoRTH letter no, RWEJAV/RIPS/ UTILITY / 2020 / 406/658 dated 
06.02.2020. 

2] This office letler no. 13018/1/2015/NOC-Other (B-P}/6319 dated 
18.07.2020, 

[3] LE M/s. CEG Limited Bikaner letter no. CEG/BIK/NHAI/2020/2641 dated 
31.12.2020 

Sar, 

Kindly refer letter under reference [1] vide which Regional Office, MoRTH Jaipur 
has forwarded the proposal for over head crossing clearance of NH-} | (Jaisalmer-Bikaner) 
al Milestone No. 317 & 318 near village Kanji Ki Sird by LOOP-IN of 765 KV D/C 
Ajmer- Bikaner TL in the state of Rajasthan, 

This office vide reference [2] has sent the proposal to Independent Engineer of the 
project M/s. CEG LTD. Bikaner to examine the proposal as per Ministry Guidelines & site 
condilion and to submil their comments/recommendations. 

The Independent Engineer of the project M/s. CEG LTD. Bikaner vide reference 
[3] has examined the proposal and stated that: 

“In continuation to our leiter under ‘ref.2' in response of your letter under ‘ref) 
the above proposal was forwarded to us to examine in view of MoRTH guidelines. We 
have inspected the location af project highway in Km 317 to Km 318. 

  
The proposal is found as per MaRTH letter nos. RWINA-33044/29/2015/SER(R) 

dated 22.11.2016 and RUAVURIPS/ 201 VUTILITY/GENL dated 16.03.2017. 

In view of above the proposal, as received. is being forwarded for information & 
Necessary achan at your end”   
  

eres: Vt-5 Ua 6, dae 10, ga, wg fevett - 110075 grey 01125074100/200 WAR 011-25093507 Ww . 
eb; www.nhal.org Head Office: G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone: 011-25074100, 25074200 Fax: 011-25093507



_ Dopy te:- Chief Manager M/s Powergrid Bikaner. 

  

(a 
ant 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS TELEFAX: 0141-2811776, 2811883 

O/o REGIONAL OFFICER, E-mail: ro.jaipur morth@gmail.com 
DCM, AJMER ROAD, JAIPUR-302019 No. RW/JAI/RAJ/PS/UTILITY /2020/ 406 ] é S49 Dated; 06.02.2020 

+ To, 

The Project Director, 
PIU NHAI Bikaner, 
C-38, Sadulganj, Bikaner (Raj)-334002 
E-mail: nhaibikaner@gmail.com 

* 

Sub: Submission of proposal for over head crossing clearance of NH-11(Jaisalmer-Bikaner) at Milestone No.317 & 318 near village Kanji ki Sird by LOOP-IN of 765 KV D/C Ajmer-Bikaner TL in the state of Rajasthan, 
; 

Reft- Chief Manager M/s Powergrid Bikaner letter no, PG/BKN/A-B/TL/35, dated 04.02.2020, 
Sir, 

. A proposal on captioned subject has been received from Manager (Projects) M/s Bikaner Khetri Transmission Ltd. Bikaner vide letter under reference. You are requested to examine the proposal in accordance with Ministry’s guidelines issued-vide letter No. RW/NH33044/29/2015/SO&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 and furnish your comments along with recommendation. 

the Ministry’s guidelines issued vide letter No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 may strictly be adhered to, Further, specific observations, if an y, may also be mentioned, 

3. It is specifically requested to ensure the following, if proposal is in order 

a) The licensee fee, calculated as per Ministry guidelines issued vide circular No. RW/NH- 33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 is entered in the checklist at SI, No. 8. through, Bharatkosh Portal (www.Bharatkosh.gov.in) in the name of RPAO( Regional Pay account Officer) MoRTH , Jaipur as per the ministry’s circular no. PAO/NH/Mise./20 1 8-19/255-59 dated:09-08-2018 and provide the copy of receipt to this office to take further nécessary action at our end, 

b) The Bank Guarantee if applicable, in name of PD, PIU, NHAI Bikaner , initially valid for more than one year, in prescribed performa as per Ministry guidelines issued vide cireular No. RW/NH- 33044/29/2015/S&R(R), dated 22.11.2016 is enclosed. The BG amount is entered in checktist at S]. No, 9. Further, the BG shall be verified by PD, PIU, NHAI Bikaner, as per MoRTH guidelines and a copy of verified BG duly certified by him shail be submitted to this office. 
4. Three copies of proposal are enclosed herewith. 

Yours faithfully, 

— sh - 

(Navin Kumar Nirala) 

STA for Highway Administration-cum-Regional 
Officer 

Gedet 
(Navin Kumar Nirala) 

STA for Highway Administration-cum-Regional Officer



    

     
    . : I) SS “SEMI. 

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED =2|== POWERGRID. 
{A Goverment of India Enterprises) 

apreieta ~ 765/400/220 Rat. area ( Prior ) 63-41, sear eet, dept - 334901, GUTS: 0151-223135, tet -- dinitaresiteraia 
Office - 765/400/220 K V Sub - Station (Const.) 68-41, Jai-Narayan Vyas Colony, Bikaner - 334001, Tel. : 0151-2233435, E-mall :-pgbikaner@gmail.com 

  

  

  

  

cod 

Ref:- PG/BKN/A-B/TL/'3 © Date: 4y |2\2020 

To, « 

Regional Officer, : 

  

IRTH/NHAL, 
Jaipur (Rajasthan). 

\ \ : Sub:- Submission of Proposal for over head “crossing clearance of NH-11 (Jaisalmer - Bikaner).at 

Milestone No.347 & 318 near Vill. Kanji ki Sird by LOOP-IN of 765.kV D/C Ajmer ~ Bikaner TL. 

Dear Sir, 

Power grid Corporation of india Limited (A Govt.of india enterprises) abbreviated as POWERGRID Is a 

public sector organisation working under administrative control of Ministry of Power, Govt of India. 

POWERGRID, a central transmission utility is engaged in establishment and operation of Regional and 

National Power Grids to facilitate the transfer of power within and across the regions. To cater the load 

requirement.of fast developing-Rajasthan, creation of facilities for reliable power supply are on top 

priority under northern region system associated with solar energy zone in Rajasthan. 

This is to inform that LOOP-IN of 765 kV D/C Aimer — Bikaner TL is to be constructed which is crossing 

through NH — 11 (Jaisalmer — Bikaner) at Near village Kanji ki Sird at Milestone No.317 & 348 ( Distt- 

Jodhpur) ufider your jurisdiction. 

» The detailed drawings-of crossing point as per standard crossing rules of MORTH/NHAI along 

with questionnaire are enclosed for your consideration. 

You are requested to kindly arrange the joint inspection of crossing site and accord the 

approval in this regards, 

« Thanking yeu, 
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  wig wraita : sat ga, uber gure - 1, data yeaa, crated, an - 05a 10, Paet-16 U, wlerare-121002, gant 
Regd. Office : Northérn Region Transmission System-1, Regional Head Quarter, SCO Bay No. 05 to 40, See-164, Faridabatl-124 002, Haryana: CIN ; 40101DL198G01038121



  

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 

  

  

( ea ACER AT SHAT) = a = * _ o 7 i . 

=— : 
=F nies 

{A Goverment of Tndla patelpenee 

RIC - 76574007220 all. 25 (Raia 41, Sa ATT ata, adtesrie - 334001, GIMTS : 0151-22313, ota -- dhitiarkedhta at 
Office - 765/400/220 K V Sub - Station (Const.) 6 B -44, “al Narayan Vyas Colony, Bikaner - 334001, Tel. : 0451-2233135, E-mail: pgbikene yma com 

Ref:- PG/BKN/A-B/TL/ 2 Date: 4 \2\2,020 

To, 
Regional Officer, 
MORTH/NHAI, 
Jaipur (Rajasthan). 

Sub:- Submission of Proposal for over head crossing clearance of NH-11 {Jaisalmer — Bikaner} at 

Milestone No.317 & 318 near Vill. Kanji ki Sird by LOOP-IN of 765 kV D/C Ajmer — Bikaner TL. 

Dear Sir, 

Power grid Corporation of Indla Limited (A Govt.ot india enterprises) abbreviated as POWERGRID is a 

public sector organisation working under administrative control of Ministry of Power, Govt of India. 

POWERGRID, a central transmission utility is engaged in establishmefit and operation of Regional and 

National Power Grids to facilitate the transfer of power within and across the regions. To cater the load 

requirement of fast developing Rajasthan, creation of facilities for reliable power supply are on top 

priority under northern region system associated with solar energy zone in Rajasthan. 

This is to inform that LOOP-IN of 765 kV D/C Ajmer — Bikaner TL is to be constructed which is crossing 

through NH — 11 Uaisaimer — Bikaner) at Near village Kanji ki Sird at Milestone No.317 & 318 .( Distt- 

Jodhpur) urider your jurisdiction. 

The detailed drawings of crossing point as per standard crossing rules of MORTH/NHAI along 

with questionnaire are enclosed for your consideration. 

You are requested te kindly arrange the joint inspection of crossing site and accord the 

approval in this regards, 

Thanking you, a 
YADAV wal ee BE meet / 8.8. 

Trey SEE 
¢ f i MANAGE. 

  

ps . 

{SS Yadav} 

Chief Manager 

  

alee amie at a, a ammo |, ghia gwen, vaflan am 0s a 40, Hace 16 HBA 221002 afar waracs 
Regd lire Nomheen Regor transmission Syste * Rico Head Quarter. SCO Bay No 25 to 10 Sec 164, Fandabad-12106?, Haryana CIN 404070. 19RGRIEIeTZ 
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. _ = ts s«dnitech Power Transmission.Ltd UNI $80 9001 : 2008 & 14001:2004 ¥ 

Factory A 33, MIDC Industral Area, Butrpou, Negpur-441108 Maharashtra, INDIA, +91 (7104) 265458, 

  

Unitech House, 3rd Floor L-Block, South City-l, 
Gurugram-122 001, (Haryana), INDIA 

FT: +91 124 4571 000 

F: +91 124 4002 690 

CIN : U74999DL1995PLC072431 

Ref:- UPTL/A-B/19-20/NH Crossing proposal/,.6 \~ Date:- 2v-l--20r- 

To, / . 
The General Manager (Bhadla 2) 
765/400 kV Sdb- station 
Powergrid Corporation of India Limited, 
Vill- Kansingh ki sid, Tehsil - Bap, 
Distt- Jodhpur, (Raj.) 

Sub:- Constuction of LILO of 765 kV D/C Ajmer - Bikaner Tr.Line at Bhadla 2 PS - Submission 
of National Highway Crossing proposal. 

Ref:- NOA: CC-CS/912-NR1/TW-3955 /3/G3/CA-I1/8881 dated 27.08.2019, 

Dear Sir, 

With reference to above, we are pleased to submit herewith the proposal of NATIONAL HIGHWAY 
CROSSING along with survey profiles,tower schedules and check list of the following crossing for 
your kind verifications. - 

  

  

              

Sl Crossing details Section Length(Mtr} | Crossing | Remarks, No. 
Mile stone 
Between 

1 NH 89 Bikaner - Nagaur AP21 - AP22 249 mtr. 237 - 238 
‘| NH Jaisalmer - Bikaner AP67 - AP68 250 mtr 317-318 

  
  

4 

  

7 

itis requested to accord your approval for the same at your earliest convenience. 

Thanking you and assuring you our best attention at all time. 

With Best Regards, 
Bs For UNITECH POWER TRANSMISSION LIMITED (ae 

  

alendra Prasad 
a {By.Manager Projects} 

Copy to submitted to the followings for your kind information necessary record please. 1.The Chief Manager Bikaner, / 
2.The Concern Department - Unitech Power Transmission Ltd. 

    
  

SAFETY BY CHOICE, NOT BY CHANCE 

04) 26544} 
ew Delhi 110017 wwww.unitech: power,com 

sore 

Regd. Office - 6 

ald nt   



General Information 

  

Nationat Highway No. 

Guidelines oa processing the proposal for laying of Utility linet in nthe land along 
Nationat Highways vested with NHAV PWB/BRO, Sa 

_. 1. Name- and Address of the Applicant/Agency BOWER GRID. CORPORATION OF = INDIA 

LIMITED, 765/400/220 KV-Sub-Station, 
(Cont. )6B- Al, L,-Jai Narayan Wyas colby Bikaner = 334001. 

State. 

Location 

Length in m 

Width of vale ROW in both side 

Side of NH 

deft oF right side of NH towards i increasing 
. chaltiage/Krn’ direction) 

Name of Highway Authority of 
NAHI/PWD/BRO- 

Highway Administration address 

“iat (92 mos) 
: Rajasthan 

"2 Vill Kanji ki sird 

250M. 

: STi Lo Mm. 

: Across the National, Highway 

: NAH jaipur 

: National Heighway Authority of India 
Project implementation Unit-Jaipur 
D-148, Behind RSEB Sub-Station, 
Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur — 302021(Raij.) 
Email — jai@nahi.org 

ep 4 APRS YADAY 
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Measurement. a | complying. S.No Item _ Observations ds .|_ MORTH Norms | -with MORTH 
per site conditions “Norms 

1 Details of already laid utility service, if NA LA Enclosed ~~" ., Agreed 
_ pany _ 7 a ne 

|2 Whether up gradation of the stretch | in NA UY” _ Agreed 
near future is proposed or not “ate -_ - cs 
(a) If yes, provision ‘of utility adversely. NA we ~ | Not affect plan oUF 

| affect the plan of up-gradation ; 7 Xs -up-gradation: / is Laying of the utility service > along the | Crossing on NH~ oe 
, -National Highways. Road 
3:1. | Lo¢ation of proposed utility service _° GverHead? | Utility Duct/ beyond - Agreed 

| alongthe stretch | transmissiomline - | the toe‘lineofthe [> 
- crossing between | embankment and- 1 
AP67/0'Tto AP63/0. | drains, and close to | - 

4 oe -the extreme edge of 
. ‘| the RoW. me 

3.2. | Depth of top of- utility service from | NA: /- | 0.6 meter us Agreed 
ground jeve} | - 

3.3 | Mechanism for crossing water channel NA Through utility Agreed © 
a ; . duct{if provision 

af _'| exists) or beneath 
; the bed of water 

‘ : '. | channel 8 
3.4 Whether ROW is restricted in thig ‘dee N AO ~ Agreed 

stretch? ~ - Z a , 
3.4.1 | If yes, whether provision of land NA oO 

acquisition is required to lay utility _ 
{a} If yes, whether undertaking fer land | NA fs 
acquisition along with relevant L.A. | 
details has been furnished in: : 3.4.2 | Width of conérete duct, if utility |- NA \ Not less than one Agreed 
services are proposed to be laid in| tea lane 

‘| concrete ducts 

4 .| Laying of utility services across the NH YES, in b/ w stone e/ 
no. 317-318 

4.1 .| Whether Existing drainage structures is NA Not to be allowe Agreed 
allowed to carry the utility lines. a ee 

4.2 Proposed crossing of utility service Yes 90° Perpendicular to NH“) Agreed 
4.3 Type of casing pipe/conduit carrying the NA Steel, cast iron, or Agreed 

utility line. 
reinforced cement |- 
concrete and have 
adequate strength _| 14.4 | Whether en Sealed Agreed | 

  

 



  ‘| pipe are sealed from the outside 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

  

        | witnesses “ol 

Ministry guidelines vide letter No. 
RW/NH- 34044/29/2015/S&R (R) “eked 
22.11.2016 

  

of   ol 
me       

4.5. | Length of  casing/Transmission. line| = NA “Extend froma drain to.| Agreed. 
| crossing NH. 7 ; | drain in cuts and toe | - 

a over bond ‘| to toe of slope in the | - 
| | _ Chords | fills - ve Co . 

‘|4.6 . Depth of top of the easing pipe. NA a ‘At least 1. as m below a Agreed. 
po the top of subgra 5 
4.7 Crossing method in case of CC NA : | Only-boring m ethod - Agreed — 

pavement, a (HDD) oa a 
48 Horizontal and * vertical iWearantes in| -V-25.25-M wr In accordance w ith Agreed 
___| ase utilities are allowed overhead, |; H-116 & 126 1 IRC codes. — 

15 Documént | Drawings enclosed with | — _ Yes ee 
1 ‘the proposal - |. = 
5.1 | Cross-Section . showing sie ‘sizeof NA . A Enclosed, if. _ Agreed 

‘|__| trench for open trenching method __™“ | applicable oo 
‘ (a)Trench width | oe -| More than 30 em - Agreed. 

NMA | andiessthan6é0cm [| 
baad | wider thar the outer 

DWE diameter of the 
oe i thiy® IY | utility pipe 

(bj Filling of trench — : as per Ministry Agreed 
dH A | guidelines vide letter 
haa No. RW/NH-34044/ | 

Ove < 29/2015/S&R (R) “| 
robs. | dated 22.11.2016. 

{c} location of trench aha extreme edge of the ‘Agreed 
i. A pvhusd pROW: UY tiga “5.2 | Cross section “showing the size of se NA | Enclosed, if Agreed 

and. location of conduit for HDD method - ol _| applicable vo : 

“3 | Strip. plan/ Reute plan’ showing utility Enclosed - Enclosed we Agreed 
line, chainage, width of ROW, distance , 
of proposed utility from the edge of 
ROW, important mile stone, 

: intersections, cross drainage works etc: — : 
5.4 “| Plan and profile drawing of stretch | Profile ae Enclosed a "| Agreed 

‘| showing cross section of road at 20m / 
distance along with ROW and proposed 

“| utility 
6 Methodology for laying of utility tine Over Head Enclosed Agreed 

7 Draft License Agreement is as per “Enclosed —     
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8 License. fees. in Favor of MoRTH RPAO As per Ministry vide 
_| Jaipur circular no. RE/N 

33044/29/2015/S&( 
| R)dated 22.11.2016 | 

9. “Whether Bank Guarantee has Been . _ As.per. Ministry vide. 

. obtained : os | cifcular.no. REANH-“ 

Parton - | 33044/29/2015/sa( | - 
. R)dated 22.11.2016 | 

(a) If yes, whether: Confirmation of BG “oo Jes 7 A Uy Agreed. 

has been obtained as per MoRTH/NHA! Soe fa be ate de ants 
|. | guidelines you. ; ar GY 
“10. | Affidavit /. Undertaking from the oa, | ene a 

ta Applicant for sxe 
10.1 | Undertaking! for not to daivage other | “Yes. Enclosed Agreed 

he | existing utilizy, if damaged then to pay 7 a - 
Bs the losses td either to MoRTH/NHAL or a 

: _to.the coricerned agency.’ - . _ 

10.2 | Uridertaking! for renewal of Bank Yes - | Enclosed. Agfeed © 
| .| Guarantees and when asked by gett : LZ - ve 

_ |. MoRTH 2 

10.3 | Undertaking. for Sais all standard Yes wa Enclosed os ‘Agreed 
condition of MoRTH/NHAT guidelines. fo 

10.4 | Undertaking. for shifting of utility’as and Yes .| Enclosed ee Agreed 
when asked by MoRTH/ NHA! within.a: aa 

_ | month at their own cost. 

10.5 Undertaking: for indemnity against all Yes "hee Enclosed ' Lo Agreed. 
damages and claims, = 

10.6 Undertaking: for management. of traffic: Yes ‘Enclosed ; Agreed 
movemént during laying of utility tine Lo a 

-| without hampering the traffic. ., 
“10.7 | Undertaking: that if.any claim is raised Yes Enclosed - Agreed 

we Se ee then U4 en 

same has to pe paid by the applicant a 
10.8 Undertaking) that the applicant has Yes _ | Enclosed Agreed 

__, | obtained varjous safety clearances from Va ue 
_| the representative authorities such as 

directorate cf Electricity, Chief 
| controller of/Explosives, Petroleum and 

7 Explosive satety Organization, Oil 

industry Safety Directorate, 
State/Central Pollution Control Board 
and any other statutory clearance s 

applicable, before applying to #lighway Apt i 
Administratibn —_,| aie | ene uns dy wv)



_ correct as:per prevailing site conditions. 

. [Name'D Bistenction and signature of [Name Designaf 

The Right of the Way(ROW) of the ne Highwa cman tthe: ead fabetion from the 7 

center: dine of | divided carriageway is (30) ceh to deco of Ri ROW towards 

proposed utillty) 

The above particulars sleng with the drawings and documents have been verified ‘and certified 2 as 

Corsul ing EN 
pikaner? 1 a 

      
tide and signature of 

the authorized representative of — concemftéehfleldautheritwor 
applicant} oe ili ide Bikaner


